Remeasurements of defined benefit liabilities f (5.06)
Allowance for Expected Credit Loss (Trade Receivables) g (4.46)
Impact of lease accounting h 0.74
Impact due to accounting for Sales in Transit i (33.11)
Total adjustments on account of transition to Ind AS (B) (61.08)

Other Adjustments
Depreciation k -
Recognition of export incentive l 0.80
Total Other Adjustments (C) 0.80
Net Profit/ (Loss) as per Standalone Financial Statements
(A)+(B)+(C)

736.84

Other Comprehensive Income
Remeasurements of defined benefit liabilities f 2.10
Fair valuation of investments b -
Deferred tax effect on above adjustments (0.53)
Total other comprehensive income as per Standalone
Financial Statements

1.57

Total comprehensive income as per Standalone Financial
Statements

738.41

3. Reconciliation of Cash Flow between previous GAAP and Ind AS

 Previous GAAP* Adjustment  Ind AS
868.38   284.59   1,152.97

(1,051.11)   4.84   (1,046.27)
183.46   (257.46)   (74.00)

0.73   31.97   32.70
109.59   (75.72)   33.87
110.32   (43.75)   66.57   Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents at the start of the year

Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities

Particulars  As at March 31, 2024

Net cash generated from/(used in) operating activities
Net cash generated from/(used in) investing activities

VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED
CIN: U24110TG1997PLC028281
Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

4.

 Previous GAAP* Adjustment  Ind AS  Previous GAAP* Adjustments Ind AS
ASSETS
Non-Current assets
(a) Property, plant and equipment 2,674.69   (0.04)   2,674.65  2,188.18   58.24   2,246.42
(b) Capital work-in-progress 448.18   -   448.18   173.39   -   173.39
(c) Right of use assets -   12.84   12.84   -   13.33   13.33
(d) Financial Assets

(i) Investments 165.84   40.61   206.45   45.99   (0.99)   45.00
(ii) Loans 35.00   -   35.00   -   -   -
(iii) Other Financial assets 128.29   (36.81)   91.48   75.23   1.68   76.91

(e) Other non-current assets 120.02   -   120.02   132.12   -   132.12
Total Non-current assets 3,572.01   16.60   3,588.62  2,614.91   72.26   2,687.17

Current assets
(a) Inventories 1,006.65   64.86   1,071.51  1,027.20   55.57   1,082.77
(b) Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables 2,073.82   (174.46)   1,899.36  2,031.43   (127.61)   1,903.82
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents 66.57   (0.00)   66.57   33.87   (0.00)   33.87
(iii) Bank balances other than cash and cash
equivalents 43.75   33.70   77.45   75.72   -   75.72
(iv) Other financial assets 10.97   -   10.97   22.44   -   22.44

(c) Other current assets 250.21   2.27   252.48   210.38   1.47   211.85
Total current assets 3,451.97   (73.63)   3,378.34  3,401.04   (70.57)   3,330.47

TOTAL ASSETS 7,023.98   (57.03)   6,966.96  6,015.95   1.69   6,017.64

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity
(a) Equity Share Capital 374.48   (0.00)   374.48   124.80   -   124.80
(b) Other equity 2,486.36   (107.68)   2,378.68  1,918.13   54.19   1,972.32
Total Equity 2,860.84   (107.69)   2,753.16  2,042.93   54.19   2,097.12

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings 1,118.76   1.77   1,120.53  669.51   5.94   675.45
(ii) Lease Liabilities -   10.27   10.27   -   10.30   10.30

(b) Provisions 70.26   0.01   70.27   58.09   (2.85)   55.24
(c) Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 118.09   3.71   121.80   124.03   (23.26)   100.77
Total Non-current Liabilities 1,307.11   15.76   1,322.87  851.63   (9.87)   841.76

Current liabilities
(a) Financial Liabilities

(i)  Borrowings 1,522.95   0.01   1,522.96  1,733.02   -   1,733.02
(ii) Lease Liabilities -   1.20   1.20   -   2.40   2.40
(iii) Trade Payables
   (A) total outstanding dues of Micro and
   Small  Enterprises 37.19   -   37.19   26.69   -   26.69
   (B) total outstanding dues of Creditors Other
   than Micro and Small Enterprises 1,060.73   -   1,060.73  1,133.84   -   1,133.84
(iv) Other Financial liabilities 159.08   33.70   192.78   187.08   (44.92)   142.16

(b) Provisions 40.88   (0.01)   40.87   8.42   (0.11)   8.31
(c) Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 11.41   0.00   11.41   3.29   0.00   3.29
(d) Other Current Liabilities 23.79   -   23.79   29.05   -   29.05
Total Current Liabilities 2,856.03   34.90   2,890.93  3,121.39   (42.63)   3,078.76

TOTAL EQUITY & LIABILTIES 7,023.98   (57.03)   6,966.96  6,015.95   1.69   6,017.64
* The audited financial statements figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note

Reconciliation of the Assets and Liabilities presented in the Statement of Asstes And Liabilities prepared as per Audited Previous GAAP
Financials and as per the Standalone Financial Statements is as follows:

Particulars  As at March 31, 2024  As at April 01, 2023

VIRUPAKSHA ORGANICS LIMITED
CIN: U24110TG1997PLC028281
Notes to Standalone Financial Statements
(All amounts in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)

5.

 Previous GAAP* Adjustment  Ind AS
   7,701.51   (41.60) 7,659.91
   30.77   3.81 34.58
   7,732.28   (37.79)   7,694.49

   4,259.87   (1.90) 4,257.97

   66.87   (9.29) 57.58
   758.53   (28.43) 730.10
   228.33   (2.92) 225.41
   150.62   0.50 151.12
   1,218.99   38.08 1,257.07
   6,683.21   (3.96)   6,679.25

1,049.07   (33.83)   1,015.24

   256.87   -   256.87
   (5.95)   26.45 20.50
   1.03   -   1.03
   251.95   26.45   278.40

   797.12   (60.28)   736.84

-   -   -
-   -   -

   2.10 2.10
   -   (0.53) (0.53)
   -   1.57   1.57

   797.12   (58.71)   738.41
*The audited financial statements figures have been reclassified to confirm to Ind AS presentation requirements for the purposes of this note.

C.
a)

b)

c)

d)

Other income

Reconciliation of the Income and Expenses presented in the Statement of Profit and Loss prepared as per Audited Previous GAAP Financials and
as per Standalone Financial Statements is as follows:

Particulars
 For the year ended

March 31, 2024

Revenue from operations

Employee benefits expense
Finance Costs
Depreciation and amortization expense
Other Expenses
Total expenses

Total Income

Expenses:
Cost of materials consumed